



ایگزیکٹو انجینئر آبپاشی اور سلاٹ کنٹرول ڈویژن ہانڈوارا کا دفتر
Office of the Executive Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Division
Handwara

राजपुर रोड हान्डवारा, 193221
RAJWAR ROAD HANDWARA, 193221

EMAIL: Xenirrigationhandwara@gmail.com

Subject: Renovation and repairmen of Irrigation Pond at Chalpora Wadipora B.Block Handwara

Reference: This Office e-NIT No: 08- IFCD/HND/2024-25 Dated:-20/12/2024.bearing endorsement No:- IFCD/HND/Camp/4311-24 Dated:- 20/12/2024 Published under Tender id .2024_IFC_268552_1.

Allotment Order No. IFCDH/ 25 of 2024-25
Dated:- 12/ 02/2025

Major Head of Account	:	District PRI Grants.
Advertised Cost	:	Rs 6.48 Lacs/- (Rupees Six Lacs and forty Eight Thousand Only).
Allotted Cost	:	Rs 473648/- (Rupees Four Lacs Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Eight Only).
Time of Completion	:	18 days..
Ref. to Bid	:	CDR No:-3636034 Dated 23/12/2024 Amount Rs 13000/- CDR NO:- 3636108 Dated:- 12/02/2025 Amount Rs 11000/-
Ref. to AAA	:	District Development Commissioner Kupwara's Accord of Administrative Approval No. 210 DDCK of 2024 Dated: 18-12-2024 issued under endorsement No:- DDCK/KR/2024-25/5612-18 Dated:- 18-12-2024.
Technical Sanction No.	:	This office No. 36/TS/HND/2024-25 Dated:- 20/12/2024
Reference No. of L.O.I	:	This office No. I&FCDH/4452-54 Dated:- 31/12/2024.

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor of Jammu & Kashmir Union Territory, contract for the aforesaid work is hereby fixed with M/S:- Fayaz Ahmad Sheikh, S/o:-Gh. Hassan Sheikh, R/O:- Mawar Payeen, bearing Reg No:- 628/BK/SE/PWD/DEE/2012-13. GSTIN:- 01BNIPS9866G2ZI. being the successful bidder (1st Lowest tenderer) as per the comparative statement generated online on the rates quoted by him as shown overleaf.

- The contract is subject to the terms & conditions as laid down in e-NIT of this allotment, PWD Form-25 Double
01. The work shall be executed strictly in accordance with the approved design, drawings, and specifications under the Close supervision of the engineer I/C of site of work.
 02. Since the acceptance of the contract is complete and binding upon you, as such you are requested to execute the Necessary agreement with the department within 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment. However non-Drawl of the agreement shall not absolve you from the contractual obligations.
 03. The final payment would be done as per the work done claim/allotted cost whichever is lesser.

No: I&FCDH/ 5021-26.
Dated: 12-02-2025

Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer
Irrigation and FC Division
Handwara

Copy to the:

1. Chief Engineer Kashmir, Jal Shakti Department (I&FC) Department Srinagar for favor of information.
 2. Superintendent Engineer, Hydraulic Circle Kupwara, H/Q: - Handwara for favor of information.
 3. Assistant Executive Engineer, Irrigation Sub Division Handwara for information and N/A .
 4. Head Draftsman Divisional Office for favor of information.
 5. Accounts Clerk Divisional Office for information.
 6. M/S:- Fayaz Ahmad Sheikh, S/O Gh. Hassan Sheikh, R/O: Mawar Payeen, Contact No:- 7051663983 e-mail:- fayazahmadshikh30@gmail.com for information and necessary action
- Concerned File



ایگزیکٹو انجینئر آبپاشی اور سیلاب کنٹرول ڈویژن ہندوارا کا دفتر

Office of the Executive Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Division
Handwara

कार्यपालक अभियंता सिंचाई एवं बाढ़ नियंत्रण प्रभाग हंदवाड़ा का कार्यालय

RAJWAR ROAD HANDWARA, 193221

EMAIL: Xenirrigationhandwara@gmail.com

Allotment Order No. IFCDH/ 25 of 2024-25 Dated:- 12 /02 /2025.

S.No	Particulars	Qty	Unit	Estt. Rate	Allotted Rate (All items @27.00 Below)	Amount*
1.00	Earth work in bulk excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 m ² on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge. All kinds of soil.	623.76	Cum	187.30	136.729	85286.08
2.00	Extra for every additional lift of 3m or part thereof in excavation/banking excavated or stacked material all kinds of soil:	623.76	Cum	179.50	131.035	81734.39
3.00	Dry stone pitching 22.5 cm thick including supply of stones and preparing surface quarry stone incl. all carriages complete job.	170.64	Sqm	600.00	438	74740.32
4.00	Hire charges of pumpset of capacity 4000 liters/hour	15.00	Day	700.00	511	7665
5.00	Supply of stone boulder(quarry) nominal size 225mm(stack measurements reduced by 15%)	55.08	Cum	1292.50	943.525	51969.36
6.00	Supply of BA wire crates size 16"X16" (mesh size 4"X4") weight 50kg crate including all carriages and head loads.	2560.00	sft	23.00	16.79	42982.4
7.00	Hand-packing stones in wire-crates; excluding cost of crates and stones	55.08	Cum	371.15	270.9395	14923.35
8.00	Providing and laying of dry stone soling	9.00	Cum	937.90	684.667	6162.003
9.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) crushed.	5.60	Cum	6591.25	4811.613	26945.03
10.00	Grouting of stone pitching using M-10 nominal mix concrete (max. size of aggregates; 20mm nominal) @ 3.65 cum per 100 sq m on horizontal/side slopes; complete including curing..(crushed)	300.00	sqm	199.30	145.489	43646.7
11.00	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport incld. Loading, unloading and stacking.					
11.10	Stone aggregate 20mm nominal size and above from avg 15km	15.03	cum	344.49	251.4777	3779.71
11.20	Sand average 15km	7.50	cum	344.49	251.4777	1886.083
11.30	Caement avg. of 5km	4.19	MT	178.43	130.2539	545.7638
11.40	Carriage for stone soling avg 5km	9.00	Cum	236.16	172.3968	1551.571
11.50	Quarry stone avg. of 40km	55.08	Cum	741.91	541.5943	29831.01
(Rupees Four Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Eight only).						473648.7/-

Checked by
Draftsman

[Signature]

Executive Engineer
Irrigation and FC Division
Handwara

[Signature]

